=OP \$1065.00 13464

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. | | 09/12/2007 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | American Allsafe Company |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1859 Bowles Ave. |
| Internal Address: | Suite 200 |
| City: | Fenton |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI |
| Postal Code: | 63026 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1346413 | AMERICAN ALLSAFE CO. |
| Registration Number: | 0809115 | BARGARD |
| Registration Number: | 1456262 | ULTRA-LIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 1480527 | FACE SAVER |
| Registration Number: | 2583766 | CUDASPREE |
| Registration Number: | 1499297 | BIG WINDOW |
| Registration Number: | 1500244 | |
| Registration Number: | 0361232 | DRYBROW |
| Registration Number: | 1514377 | |
| Registration Number: | 1516301 | MED-K |
| Registration Number: | 0884609 | ADEN |
| Registration Number: | 0691975 | QUICK-WEDGE |
| Registration Number: | 1584478 | MONOGOGGLE |
| | 11 | '' TRADEMARK ' |

REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0181

900088727

| Registration Number: | 0900219 | FOGGARD |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1704719 | INSLIDER |
| Registration Number: | 1721675 | AMERICAN ALLSAFE COMPANY |
| Registration Number: | 1214966 | ALLSAFE |
| Registration Number: | 1219827 | LAMBA |
| Registration Number: | 1749304 | AUTO VIEW |
| Registration Number: | 1749308 | AUTO VIEW |
| Registration Number: | 1230946 | |
| Registration Number: | 1774139 | INSLIDER |
| Registration Number: | 1786625 | AMERICAN ALLSAFE CO. |
| Registration Number: | 1252775 | HUNTSMAN |
| Registration Number: | 0403819 | MONOGOGGLE |
| Registration Number: | 1253674 | HUNTSMAN |
| Registration Number: | 1774129 | STORM |
| Registration Number: | 0829754 | EZE-SCORER |
| Registration Number: | 0509235 | RIG |
| Registration Number: | 1161003 | RIG-RAG |
| Registration Number: | 1555331 | UV BLOCKER |
| Registration Number: | 2070642 | VIEWMASTER |
| Registration Number: | 2136314 | QUIK-FIT |
| Registration Number: | 2105455 | ASSAULT SHIELDS |
| Registration Number: | 2451352 | PHANTOM |
| Registration Number: | 2264786 | CODE 4 |
| Registration Number: | 2626740 | BRUTE |
| Registration Number: | 2861363 | THE FLAME |
| Registration Number: | 2857500 | OZONE |
| Serial Number: | 78333729 | 30-06 |
| Serial Number: | 78391657 | 357 |
| Serial Number: | 76615011 | S.W.A.T. |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128637233

Email: Rena.Kollias@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: rena kollias

| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | 55 East Monro Suite 3300 chicago, ILLIN | |
|--|---|---------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM | IBER: | 5125.160 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | rena kollias |
| Signature: | | /renakollias/ |
| Date: | | 10/08/2007 |
| Total Attachments: 8 source=Document#page1.ti source=Document#page2.ti source=Document#page3.ti source=Document#page4.ti source=Document#page5.ti source=Document#page6.ti source=Document#page7.ti source=Document#page8.ti | f f f f f | |

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(CIT / AAC)

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (the "Release") is made and effective as of the date indicated below and is granted by THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as administrative agent ("Releasor") under the Financing Agreement referred to below, in favor of AMERICAN ALLSAFE COMPANY ("Releasee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Financing Agreement, dated July 1, 2005, entered into by Releasor as administrative agent, syndication agent, and co-lead manager, the Releasor and the other parties thereto as lenders (the "Lenders"), and Jackson Products, Inc. ("JPI"), the Releasee, Silencio/Safety Direct, Inc. ("SSD") and each other signatory thereto identified to be a "Company" (JPI, SSD, the Releasee and each such other Company being herein referred to as "Companies") (as thereafter amended from time to time, the "Financing Agreement"), the lenders agreed to make loans and other financial accommodations to the Companies;

WHEREAS, Releasee and Releasor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 11, 2004 (as recorded at the U.S. Trademark Office at Reel 2921, Frame 0622), as amended by (i) that First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 27, 2004 (unrecorded) and (ii) amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2005 (unrecorded) (as so amended, the "AAC Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, SSD and Releasor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 11, 2004 (as recorded at Reel 2922, Frame 0766), as amended by (i) that First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 27, 2004 (unrecorded) and (ii) amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2005 (unrecorded) (as so amended, the "SSD Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Releasor and Olympic Optical Company, LLC ("OOC") entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2005 (unrecorded) (as so amended, the "OOC Security Agreement", and together with the AAC Security Agreement and the SSD Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, Releasee is successor by merger to SSD and OOC;

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested that Releasor release and discharge fully its security interest in and to that portion of the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Scheduled Collateral") conveyed to Releasor pursuant to the Security Agreements and/or any other agreement (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor is willing to release and discharge fully the Security Interest in the Scheduled Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully the Security Interest in the

Error! Unknown document property name. NewYork 212255y.4

Scheduled Collateral and Releasor hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Scheduled Collateral (if any) to Releasee.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

ERROR! UNKNOWN DOCUMENT PROPERTY NAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, as of the 12 day of September 2007.

RELEASOR:

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name: Alan Schnack

Title: Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF 1 EXCES |
|---|
| COUNTY OF DUILAS ss.: |
| On this day of 2007, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared , personally known to me or |
| proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed |
| to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument. |
| Shannon L. Connay |
| [NOTARY SEAL] |
| SHANNON L. CONWAY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 18, 2010 |

SCHEDULE A

("Scheduled Collateral")

Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Being Released

| Registration Registratio | | | | | |
|--------------------------|---------|---------------|------------|------------|--|
| Company | Country | Trademark | No. | Date | |
| American Allsafe Company | BX | LAMBA | 547409 | 12/01/1994 | |
| American Allsafe Company | GR | LAMBA | 118264 | 09/17/1996 | |
| American Allsafe Company | HU | LAMBA | 141,850 | 01/10/1997 | |
| American Allsafe Company | PL | LAMBA | 90924 | 07/03/1996 | |
| American Allsafe Company | ES | LAMBA | 1.914.541 | 02/03/1995 | |
| American Allsafe Company | AU | LAMBA DESIGN | 647049 | 03/07/1996 | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | AMERICAN | 1346413 | 07/02/1985 | |
| | | ALLSAFE CO. | | | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | BARGARD | 809115 | 05/31/1966 | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | ULTRA-LIGHT | 1456262 | 09/08/1987 | |
| American Allsafe Company | AU | LAMBA | 551563 | 02/07/1994 | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | FACE SAVER | 1480527 | 03/15/1988 | |
| American Allsafe Company | NO | LAMBA | 189.478 | 04/23/1998 | |
| American Allsafe Company | JP | LAMBA | 4146889 | 05/22/1998 | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | CUDASPREE | 2583766 | 06/18/2002 | |
| American Allsafe Company | GB | LAMBA | 1471307 | 07/17/1992 | |
| American Allsafe Company | GB | LAMBA DESIGN | 1471306 | 12/18/1992 | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | BIG WINDOW | 1499297 | 08/09/1988 | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | WELDING | 1500244 | 08/16/1988 | |
| | | HELMET DESIGN | | | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | DRYBROW | 361232 | 10/11/1938 | |
| | - | (Stylized) | | | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | BIG WINDOW | 1514377 | 11/29/1988 | |
| | | DESIGN | | | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | MED-K | 1516301 | 12/13/1988 | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | ADEN | 884609 | 01/20/1970 | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | QUICK-WEDGE | 691975 | 01/26/1960 | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | MONOGOGGLE | 1584478 | 02/27/1990 | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | FOGGARD | 900219 | 10/06/1970 | |
| American Allsafe Company | CA | LAMBA DESIGN | TMA452,890 | 01/19/1996 | |
| American Allsafe Company | MX | LAMBA | 441,349 | 09/07/1993 | |
| American Allsafe Company | CA | LAMBA | TMA457814 | 05/24/1996 | |
| American Allsafe Company | IE | LAMBA | 164537 | 03/22/1996 | |
| American Allsafe Company | IE | LAMBA DESIGN | 164538 | 07/04/1994 | |
| American Allsafe Company | IT | LAMBA | 615315 | 03/02/1994 | |
| American Allsafe Company | CA | BARGARD | TMA149818 | 03/23/1967 | |
| American Allsafe Company | DE | LAMBA | 2 047 653 | 10/21/1993 | |

| | | | Registration | Registration |
|---|-------------|-----------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Company | Country | Trademark | No. | Date |
| American Allsafe Company | DE | LAMBA DESIGN | 2 053 900 | 01/11/1994 |
| American Allsafe Company | US | INSLIDER | 1704719 | 08/04/1992 |
| American Allsafe Company | FR | LAMBA | 92435 995 | 10/02/1992 |
| American Allsafe Company | FR | LAMBA | 92435 993 | 10/02/1992 |
| American Allsafe Company | US | AMERICAN | 1721675 | 10/06/1992 |
| | | ALLSAFE | | |
| | | COMPANY | | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | ALLSAFE | 1214966 | 11/02/1982 |
| American Allsafe Company | US | LAMBA | 1219827 | 12/14/1982 |
| American Allsafe Company | US | AUTO VIEW | 1749304 | 01/26/1993 |
| American Allsafe Company | US | AUTO VIEW & | 1749308 | 01/26/1993 |
| | | Design | | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | ARCHER WITH | 1230946 | 03/15/1983 |
| | | SHIELD DESIGN | | |
| American Allsafe Company | CA | ALLSAFE | TMA 156332 | 04/11/1968 |
| American Allsafe Company | US | INSLIDER and | 1774139 | 06/01/1993 |
| | | Design | | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | AMERICAN | 1786625 | 08/10/1993 |
| İ | | ALLSAFE CO. & | | |
| A 11 C G | | Design | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| American Allsafe Company | US | HUNTSMAN & | 1252775 | 10/04/1983 |
| American Aller Co. Co. | TIC | Design | 100010 | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | MONOGOGGLE | 403819 | 10/19/1943 |
| Amorioon Allasfa Communication | | (Stylized) | TD 5 4 20 7 5 2 2 | 44/00/4004 |
| American Allsafe Company | CA | MONOGOGGLE | TMA297532 | 11/30/1984 |
| American Allsafe Company | US | HUNTSMAN | 1253674 | 10/11/1983 |
| American Allsafe Company | US | STORM | 1774129 | 06/01/1993 |
| American Allsafe Company | CA | QUICK/WEDGE | 145056 | 4/29/66 |
| American Allsafe Company American Allsafe Company | FR | QUICK/WEDGE | 1480641 | 10/18/68 |
| American Alisate Company | MX | AMERICAN | 446069 | 11/8/93; |
| | | ALLSAFE | | renewal sent |
| American Allsafe Company | EUR | CDVCTALOID and | 952004 | 7/1/03 |
| American Ansare Company | EUK | CRYSTALOID and Design | 853994 | 05-05-2000 |
| American Allsafe Company | US | EZE-SCORER | 829754 | 06/06/1067 |
| (formerly Silencio/Safety | US | LLE-SCORER | 049134 | 06/06/1967 |
| Direct, Inc.) | | | | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | RIG | 509235 | 05/03/1949 |
| (formerly Silencio/Safety | OB | KIO | 303433 | 03/03/1349 |
| Direct, Inc.) | | | | |
| | | | L | |

| Company | Country | Trademark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|--|---------|--------------------|------------------|----------------------|
| American Allsafe Company | US | RIG-RAG | 1161003 | 07/14/1981 |
| (formerly Silencio/Safety | | (Stylized) | | |
| Direct, Inc.) | | | | 00/07/4000 |
| American Allsafe Company | US | UV BLOCKER | 1,555,331 | 09/05/1989 |
| (formerly Olympic Optical | | | | |
| Company, LLC) | 7.70 | T WELL A CEEP | 0.050.640 | 0.6/1.0/1.005 |
| American Allsafe Company | US | VIEWMASTER | 2,070,642 | 06/10/1997 |
| (formerly Olympic Optical | • | | | |
| Company, LLC) | FIG | OLIUZ PIT | 0.126.214 | 00/10/1000 |
| American Allsafe Company | US | QUIK-FIT | 2,136,314 | 02/10/1998 |
| (formerly Olympic Optical | | | | |
| Company, LLC) | US | ACCATITO | 2 105 455 | 10/14/1997 |
| American Allsafe Company (formerly Olympic Optical | US | ASSAULT SHIELDS | 2,105,455 | 10/14/1997 |
| Company, LLC) | | SHIELDS | | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | PHANTOM | 2,451,352 | 05/15/2001 |
| (formerly Olympic Optical | US | THANTOW | 2,431,332 | 03/13/2001 |
| Company, LLC) | | | | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | CODE 4 | 2,264,786 | 07/27/1999 |
| (formerly Olympic Optical | OB | CODL | 2,204,700 | 0112111999 |
| Company, LLC) | | | | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | BRUTE | 2,626,740 | 09/24/2002 |
| (formerly Olympic Optical | 0.5 | DROTE | 2,020,710 | 03/2 1/2002 |
| Company, LLC) | | | | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | THE FLAME | 2,861,363 | 07/06/2004 |
| (formerly Olympic Optical | | | , , | |
| Company, LLC) | | | | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | OZONE | 2,857,500 | 06/29/2004 |
| (formerly Olympic Optical | | | | |
| Company, LLC) | | | | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | 30-60 | 78/333,729 | 11/26/2003 |
| (formerly Olympic Optical | | | | |
| Company, LLC) | | | | |
| American Allsafe Company | US | 357 | 78/391,657 | 03/26/2004 |
| (formerly Olympic Optical | | | | |
| Company, LLC) | | | | |

Trademark Applications Subject to Security Interest Being Released

| Owner Countr | y Mark | Application No. | Filing Date |
|--------------|--------|-----------------|-------------|
|--------------|--------|-----------------|-------------|

| American Allsafe | US | S.W.A.T. | 76/615,011 | 10/07/2004 |
|------------------|----|----------|------------|------------|
| Company | | | | |

RECORDED: 10/08/2007